
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH - WIC SERVICE
Caseload: October 2025 Final

     MONTHLY TOTAL     PERCENTS 45% MONTHLY CLINIC
CLINIC COUNTY SITE Regional Director P B PP     W     I     C   W I C CLINIC COUNTY
00101 Adair Stilwell Juli Montgomery (Interim) 16 17 11 44 52 95 23% 27% 50%  ** 191 191
00301 Atoka Atoka Juliann Montgomery 25 9 11 45 43 86 26% 25% 49%  ** 174 174
00401 Beaver Beaver Ashley Ferguson 8 9 1 18 18 28 28% 28% 44%   64 64
00501 Beckham Sayre Debra Johnson 17 9 10 36 39 90 22% 24% 55%  ** 165 662
00502 Beckham Elk City Debra Johnson 72 34 26 132 129 236 27% 26% 47%  ** 497
00601 Blaine Watonga Maggie Jackson 13 10 9 32 42 88 20% 26% 54%  ** 162 162
00701 Bryan Durant Juliann Montgomery 108 78 47 233 237 366 28% 28% 44%   836 836
00801 Caddo Anadarko Debra Johnson 26 11 6 43 39 94 24% 22% 53%  ** 176 176
00901 Canadian El Reno Maggie Jackson 158 173 59 390 394 873 24% 24% 53%  ** 1,657 1,657
01001 Carter Ardmore Chris Munn 90 53 49 192 202 319 27% 28% 45%   713 785
01002 Carter Healdton Chris Munn 6 8 3 17 16 39 24% 22% 54%  ** 72
01101 Cherokee Tahlequah Juli Montgomery (Interim) 45 36 13 94 89 194 25% 24% 51%  ** 377 377
01201 Choctaw Hugo Juliann Montgomery 28 10 16 54 58 119 23% 25% 52%  ** 231 231
01401 Cleveland Norman Jackie Kanak 114 145 50 309 365 951 19% 22% 59%  ** 1,625 2,709
01402 Cleveland Moore Jackie Kanak 79 105 27 211 239 634 19% 22% 58%  ** 1,084
01501 Coal Coalgate Juliann Montgomery 4 3 6 13 19 30 21% 31% 48%  ** 62 62
01601 Comanche Lawton Debra Johnson 268 246 143 657 613 1,230 26% 25% 49%  ** 2,500 2,603
01603 Comanche Ft. Sill WIC Debra Johnson 7 14 4 25 24 54 0% 0% 0%   103
01701 Cotton Walters Debra Johnson 20 7 0 27 25 83 20% 19% 61%  ** 135 135
01801 Craig Vinita David Chissoe 36 39 5 80 72 147 27% 24% 49%  ** 299 299
01901 Creek Sapulpa Jennifer Nunn 88 85 37 210 216 424 25% 25% 50%  ** 850 1,239
01902 Creek Bristow Jennifer Nunn 39 41 21 101 93 195 26% 24% 50%  ** 389
02001 Custer Clinton Ashley Ferguson 39 35 13 87 77 189 25% 22% 54%  ** 353 728
02002 Custer Weatherford Ashley Ferguson 46 44 17 107 111 157 29% 30% 42%   375
02101 Delaware Jay David Chissoe 66 38 23 127 109 207 29% 25% 47%  ** 443 443
02201 Dewey* Seiling Community Hospital 0 2 2 4 6 17 15% 22% 63%  ** 27 27
02301 Ellis* Newman Memorial Hospital 1 0 0 1 1 2 0% 0% 0%   4 4
02401 Garfield Enid Maggie Jackson 151 137 58 346 335 634 26% 25% 48%  ** 1,315 1,315
02501 Garvin Pauls Valley Chris Munn 32 30 18 80 94 182 22% 26% 51%  ** 356 356
02601 Grady Chickasha Daryn Kirkpatrick 80 79 32 191 208 392 24% 26% 50%  ** 791 791
02702 Grant Medford Maggie Jackson 5 4 1 10 11 51 14% 15% 71%  ** 72 72
02801 Greer Mangum Debra Johnson 11 11 4 26 25 57 24% 23% 53%  ** 108 108
02901 Harmon Hollis Debra Johnson 7 2 5 14 13 39 21% 20% 59%  ** 66 66
03004 Harper Laverne Ashley Ferguson 12 8 4 24 28 46 24% 29% 47%  ** 98 98
03101 Haskell Stigler Juli Montgomery (Interim) 37 15 7 59 50 127 25% 21% 54%  ** 236 236
03201 Hughes Holdenville Daryn Kirkpatrick 29 19 17 65 77 116 25% 30% 45%   258 258
03301 Jackson Altus Debra Johnson 83 56 36 175 181 383 24% 24% 52%  ** 739 739
03401 Jefferson Waurika Chris Munn 10 10 3 23 27 20 33% 39% 29%   70 70
03501 Johnston Tishomingo Chris Munn 21 6 7 34 35 48 29% 30% 41%   117 117
03601 Kay Ponca City Jennifer Nunn 103 55 43 201 193 396 25% 24% 50%  ** 790 961
03602 Kay Blackwell Jennifer Nunn 20 4 4 28 27 116 16% 16% 68%  ** 171
03701 Kingfisher Kingfisher Maggie Jackson 27 21 12 60 53 114 26% 23% 50%  ** 227 227
03801 Kiowa Hobart Debra Johnson 20 18 18 56 54 100 27% 26% 48%  ** 210 210
03901 Latimer Wilburton Juliann Montgomery 27 7 11 45 36 69 30% 24% 46%  ** 150 150
04001 LeFlore Poteau Juliann Montgomery 113 50 35 198 171 377 27% 23% 51%  ** 746 746
04101 Lincoln Chandler Jennifer Nunn 59 46 21 126 122 289 23% 23% 54%  ** 537 537
04201 Logan Guthrie Maggie Jackson 93 66 32 191 171 329 28% 25% 48%  ** 691 691
04301 Love Marietta Chris Munn 20 10 11 41 48 106 21% 25% 54%  ** 195 195
04401 McClain Purcell Daryn Kirkpatrick 19 17 10 46 59 80 25% 32% 43%   185 520
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04402 McClain Blanchard Daryn Kirkpatrick 32 32 14 78 85 172 23% 25% 51%  ** 335
04501 McCurtain Idabel Juliann Montgomery 53 21 10 84 87 118 29% 30% 41%   289 289
04601 McIntosh Eufaula Juli Montgomery (Interim) 7 6 4 17 20 49 20% 23% 57%  ** 86 312
04602 McIntosh Checotah Juli Montgomery (Interim) 15 17 20 52 55 119 23% 24% 53%  ** 226
04702 Major Fairview Maggie Jackson 19 12 7 38 33 104 22% 19% 59%  ** 175 175
04801 Marshall Madill Chris Munn 30 20 10 60 67 159 21% 23% 56%  ** 286 286
04901 Mayes Pryor David Chissoe 52 47 22 121 122 219 26% 26% 47%  ** 462 462
05001 Murray Sulphur Chris Munn 22 9 8 39 36 106 22% 20% 59%  ** 181 181
05101 Muskogee Muskogee Juli Montgomery (Interim) 102 69 54 225 234 430 25% 26% 48%  ** 889 889
05201 Noble Perry Jennifer Nunn 20 6 11 37 28 66 28% 21% 50%  ** 131 131
05401 Okfuskee Okemah Juli Montgomery (Interim) 19 14 7 40 44 113 20% 22% 57%  ** 197 197
05505 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - Southern Oaks 144 174 83 401 433 806 24% 26% 49%  ** 1,640 7,920
05522 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - East Clinic 149 151 70 370 401 786 24% 26% 50%  ** 1,557  
05536 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - Hefner 99 122 45 266 278 452 27% 28% 45%  ** 996
05537 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - Shepherd Mall 135 139 72 346 335 576 28% 27% 46%  ** 1,257
05538 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - NE 60 53 27 140 178 330 22% 27% 51%  ** 648
05540 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - West Clinic 181 142 56 379 387 1,056 21% 21% 58%  ** 1,822  
05502 Oklahoma* Mary Mahoney Memorial 34 22 17 73 86 194 21% 24% 55%  ** 353 378
05516 Oklahoma* Mary Mahoney - Highland Park 7 4 0 11 4 10 0% 0% 0%   25
05504 Oklahoma* Hope Center 155 182 44 381 379 732 26% 25% 49%  ** 1,492 1,492
05512 Oklahoma* NSO 583 558 262 1,403 1,466 3,162 23% 24% 52%  ** 6,031 6,031
05510 Oklahoma* Variety Care - Mid-Del 123 87 53 263 261 559 24% 24% 52%  ** 1,083 8,390
05521 Oklahoma* Variety Care LaFayette 403 230 125 758 625 2,149 21% 18% 61%  ** 3,532
05526 Oklahoma* Variety Care Straka 285 209 103 597 528 1,340 24% 21% 54%  ** 2,465
05541 Oklahoma* Variety Care Britton 147 123 61 331 287 692 25% 22% 53%  ** 1,310
05524 Oklahoma* Guiding Right 19 5 9 33 36 102 19% 21% 60%  ** 171 171
05601 Okmulgee Okmulgee Juli Montgomery (Interim) 47 39 26 112 115 212 26% 26% 48%  ** 439 439
05701 Osage Pawhuska Jennifer Nunn 21 6 3 30 26 49 29% 25% 47%  ** 105 206
05704 Osage Skiatook Jennifer Nunn 11 14 6 31 27 43 31% 27% 43%   101
05801 Ottawa Miami David Chissoe 75 45 21 141 125 224 29% 26% 46%  ** 490 490
05901 Pawnee Pawnee Jennifer Nunn 43 14 7 64 49 162 23% 18% 59%  ** 275 275
06001 Payne Stillwater Jennifer Nunn 150 98 40 288 255 537 27% 24% 50%  ** 1,080 1,448
06002 Payne Cushing Jennifer Nunn 46 27 21 94 85 189 26% 23% 51%  ** 368
06101 Pittsburg McAlester Juliann Montgomery 75 42 43 160 166 261 27% 28% 44%   587 587
06201 Pontotoc Ada Chris Munn 38 36 11 85 84 154 26% 26% 48%  ** 323 323
06301 PottawatomieShawnee Daryn Kirkpatrick 162 116 71 349 337 583 28% 27% 46%  ** 1,269 1,269
06401 Pushmataha Antlers Juliann Montgomery 20 12 7 39 49 90 22% 28% 51%  ** 178 178
06501 Roger Mills* Cheyenne - Roger Mills Mem Hospital 1 1 2 4 4 8 25% 25% 50%  ** 16 16
06601 Rogers Claremore David Chissoe 84 97 41 222 240 418 25% 27% 48%  ** 880 880
06702 Seminole Seminole Daryn Kirkpatrick 69 39 27 135 131 310 23% 23% 54%  ** 576 576
06801 Sequoyah Sallisaw Juli Montgomery (Interim) 75 61 34 170 181 380 23% 25% 52%  ** 731 731
06901 Stephens Duncan Chris Munn 57 61 24 142 160 343 22% 25% 53%  ** 645 645
07001 Texas Guymon Ashley Ferguson 70 47 46 163 212 321 23% 30% 46%  ** 696 696
07101 Tillman Frederick Debra Johnson 13 9 10 32 40 78 21% 27% 52%  ** 150 150
07203 Tulsa* TCCHD-South Tulsa WIC 288 262 143 693 657 1,507 24% 23% 53%  ** 2,857 15,541
07206 Tulsa* TCCHD-Central Regional Health Ctr. 263 259 95 617 632 1,484 23% 23% 54%  ** 2,733
07208 Tulsa* TCCHD-North Regional Health Ctr. 73 53 37 163 176 396 22% 24% 54%  ** 735
07209 Tulsa* TCCHD-Bixby 89 92 54 235 281 560 22% 26% 52%  ** 1,076
07210 Tulsa* TCCHD-Sand Springs 67 65 32 164 185 390 22% 25% 53%  ** 739
07217 Tulsa* TCCHD-Mingo 21 345 338 158 841 860 1,710 25% 25% 50%  ** 3,411
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07225 Tulsa* TCCHD-James O. Goodwin 135 129 54 318 311 885 21% 21% 58%  ** 1,514
07232 Tulsa* TCCHD-Owasso 100 97 61 258 306 561 23% 27% 50%  ** 1,125
07234 Tulsa* TCCHD-Broken Arrow 119 141 54 314 347 690 23% 26% 51%  ** 1,351
07301 Wagoner Wagoner David Chissoe 49 36 25 110 114 236 24% 25% 51%  ** 460 548
07302 Wagoner Coweta David Chissoe 4 3 3 10 18 60 11% 20% 68%  ** 88
07401 Washington Bartlesville David Chissoe 115 89 42 246 244 491 25% 25% 50%  ** 981 981
07601 Woods Alva Ashley Ferguson 15 16 9 40 45 77 25% 28% 48%  ** 162 162
07701 Woodward Woodward Ashley Ferguson 42 41 33 116 109 202 27% 26% 47%  ** 427 427

Grand Total 8,054 6,771 3,432 18,257 18,412 39,230 24% 24% 52%  ** 75,899 75,899 

*Independent WIC Clinic All Clinics Women 18,257 24.1%
Infants 18,412 24.3%

39,230 51.7%
75,899 100.0%

Independent Clinics Women 9,364 23.4%
Infants 9,450 23.6%

21,156 52.9%
39,970 52.7%

OSDH Clinics Women 8,893 24.8%
Infants 8,962 24.9%

18,074 50.3%
35,929 47.3%

Children

Children

Children
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